

# RICO60 AUTO SERVICES

Rico 60 Auto Services Pte Ltd  
Blk 8 , Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 , #02-24  
Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875  
Email: claims@rico60.com  
Tel: 6286 6060 Fax : 6286 7060

## RICO Office Use Only

|          |  |
|----------|--|
| Parts -% |  |
| SN       |  |
| Labour   |  |
| Lump Sum |  |
| ERV      |  |

TO: AXA

Vehicle No :SML 5430 S

Make & Model : JAGUAR XF

DATE:19/12/2020

| No. | CONDENSER                                      | QTY | UNIT PRICE  | PRICE                       |
|-----|------------------------------------------------|-----|-------------|-----------------------------|
| 1   | BOOTLID <i>Repis</i>                           | 1   | \$ 3,320.00 | \$ <del>x</del> 3,320.00    |
| 2   | BOOTLID LOCK <i>new</i>                        | 1   | \$ 568.00   | \$ <del>x</del> 568.00      |
| 3   | BOOTLID LOGO <i>new</i>                        | 1   | \$ 156.90   | \$ <del>✓</del> 156.90      |
| 4   | BOOTLID EMBLEM ( JAGUAR) <i>new</i>            | 1   | \$ 147.80   | \$ <del>✓</del> 147.80      |
| 5   | BOOTLID EMBLEM (XF)                            | 1   | \$ 89.00    | \$ <del>✓</del> 89.00       |
| 6   | BOOTLID EMBLEM (2.5 E)                         | 1   | \$ 77.50    | \$ <del>✓</del> 77.50       |
| 7   | BOOTLID INNER LOCK <i>new</i>                  | 1   | \$ 495.30   | \$ <del>✓</del> 495.30      |
| 8   | BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP <i>cut</i>                | 1   | \$ 458.00   | \$ <del>✓</del> 458.00      |
| 9   | BOOTLID INNER TRIM <i>new</i>                  | 1   | \$ 455.00   | \$ <del>x</del> 455.00      |
| 10  | BOOTLID ANTI CLAIM SENSOR <i>2</i>             | 2   | \$ 727.00   | \$ <del>+</del> 1,454.00    |
| 11  | BOOTLID SIDE GUARD GARNISH <i>new</i>          | 2   | \$ 219.00   | \$ <del>+</del> 438.00      |
| 12  | BOOTLID DETECTOR SENSOR <i>could</i>           | 1   | \$ 482.40   | \$ <del>+</del> 482.40      |
| 13  | REAR BUMPER <i>Delund</i>                      | 1   | \$ 2,245.00 | \$ <del>✓</del> 2,245.00    |
| 14  | REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER <i>new</i>           | 2   | \$ 150.00   | \$ <del>✓</del> 300.00      |
| 15  | REAR BUMPER ATTACHMENT RETAINER <i>new</i>     | 2   | \$ 120.00   | \$ <del>+</del> 240.00      |
| 16  | REAR BUMPER CENTER RETAINER <i>could</i>       | 1   | \$ 317.00   | \$ <del>✓</del> 317.00      |
| 17  | REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR <i>2 pieces</i>     | 4   | \$ 395.40   | \$ <del>7080</del> 1,581.60 |
| 18  | REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER <i>new</i>   | 4   | \$ 30.00    | \$ <del>✓</del> 120.00      |
| 19  | REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR WIRE <i>new</i>     | 1   | \$ 977.20   | \$ <del>+</del> 977.20      |
| 20  | REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT <i>Distorted</i>     | 1   | \$ 982.40   | \$ <del>✓</del> 982.40      |
| 21  | REAR BUMPER BRACKET <i>could</i>               | 2   | \$ 216.00   | \$ <del>✓</del> 432.00      |
| 22  | REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER <i>Distorted</i>     | 1   | \$ 655.00   | \$ <del>✓</del> 655.00      |
| 23  | REAR BUMPER SIDE SCAN SENSOR SET <i>new</i>    | 1   | \$ 672.30   | \$ <del>+</del> 672.30      |
| 24  | REAR BUMPER SIDE SCAN SENSOR UNIT <i>could</i> | 2   | \$ 556.00   | \$ <del>+</del> 1,112.00    |
| 25  | TAILLAMP <i>new</i>                            | 2   | \$ 1,213.00 | \$ <del>+</del> 2,426.00    |
| 26  | TAILLAMP RAILING GARNISH <i>new</i>            | 2   | \$ 372.00   | \$ <del>x</del> 744.00      |

348

295

1507

641

|    |                                             |   |             |                          |
|----|---------------------------------------------|---|-------------|--------------------------|
| 27 | TAILLAMP LOWER BARCKET <i>New</i>           | 2 | \$ 155.00   | \$ <del>X</del> 310.00   |
| 28 | REAR FENDER INNER TRIM <i>New</i>           | 2 | \$ 667.90   | \$ <del>X</del> 1,335.80 |
| 29 | REAR FENDER INNER COWLING <i>New</i>        | 2 | \$ 239.30   | \$ <del>X</del> 478.60   |
| 30 | REAR END PANEL <i>Dented</i>                | 1 | \$ 1,445.00 | \$ <del>✓</del> 1,445.00 |
| 31 | REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH <i>New could</i> | 1 | \$ 411.00   | \$ <del>X</del> 411.00   |
| 32 | REAR FLOOR PANEL <i>New</i>                 | 1 | \$ 1,310.00 | \$ <del>X</del> 1,310.00 |
| 33 | REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD <i>Red for</i>   | 1 | \$ 762.50   | \$ <del>X</del> 762.50   |
| 34 | REAR FLOOE PANEL TOP TOOL SPONGE <i>for</i> | 1 | \$ 554.30   | \$ <del>X</del> 554.30   |
| 35 | REAR FLOOR PANEL UNDER COVER <i>torn</i>    | 1 | \$ 488.90   | \$ <del>✓</del> 488.90   |
| 36 | REAR EXHAUST PIPE <i>Bed</i>                | 2 | \$ 1,980.00 | \$ <del>✓</del> 3,960.00 |
| 37 | REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING <i>New</i>            | 4 | \$ 112.00   | \$ <del>X</del> 448.00   |
| 38 | REAR EXHAUST GASKET <i>New</i>              | 2 | \$ 50.00    | \$ <del>✓</del> 100.00   |
| 39 | REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR TOP <i>crupled</i>   | 2 | \$ 316.00   | \$ <del>✓</del> 632.00   |
| 40 | REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR SIDE <i>crupled</i>  | 2 | \$ 335.00   | \$ <del>✓</del> 670.00   |
| 41 | CENTER EXHAUST CENETR PIPE <i>Regis</i>     | 1 | \$ 2,447.90 | \$ <del>X</del> 2,447.90 |
| 42 | EXHAUT DOWN PIPE <i>Regis</i>               | 1 | \$ 2,170.00 | \$ <del>X</del> 2,170.00 |

Subtotal : \$ 38,470.40

Less 0% \$ -

Parts Total : \$ 38,470.40

| NO. | SPECIAL NETT                                    | QTY | UNIT PRICE | PRICE                   |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------|-----|------------|-------------------------|
| 1   | BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIP <i>New</i>              | 1   | \$ 50.00   | \$ <del>X</del> 50.00   |
| 2   | REAR BUMPER CLIPS <i>New</i>                    | 1   | \$ 60.00   | \$ <del>40</del> 60.00  |
| 3   | TAILLAMP CLIPS <i>New</i>                       | 1   | \$ 40.00   | \$ <del>X</del> 40.00   |
| 4   | TAILLAMP RAILING GARNISH CLIP <i>New</i>        | 1   | \$ 40.00   | \$ <del>X</del> 40.00   |
| 5   | REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP <i>New</i>          | 1   | \$ 60.00   | \$ <del>X</del> 60.00   |
| 6   | REAR FENDER COWLING CLIPS <i>New</i>            | 1   | \$ 30.00   | \$ <del>X</del> 30.00   |
| 7   | REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS <i>New</i>     | 1   | \$ 30.00   | \$ <del>✓</del> 30.00   |
| 8   | REAR END PANEL SEALANT <i>New</i>               | 1   | \$ 150.00  | \$ <del>60</del> 150.00 |
| 9   | REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL <i>Hot New</i> | 1   | \$ 150.00  | \$ <del>X</del> 150.00  |

SPECIAL NETT \$ 610.00

#### LABOUR FRONT REAR

#### PRICE

|                                            |                            |
|--------------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS | \$ <del>800</del> 1,800.00 |
| TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA               | \$ <del>750</del> 1,200.00 |
| TUFF COAT                                  | \$ <del>80</del> 250.00    |
| WIRING CHECK                               | \$ <del>50</del> 600.00    |
| REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION ,CARPET AND SEAT  | \$ <del>100</del> 300.00   |

|                                                      |                          |              |
|------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING | \$ <del>80</del> 120.00  |              |
| REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING | \$ <del>X</del> 120.00   |              |
| REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT                               | \$ <del>X</del> 300.00   |              |
| TRANFER BOOTLID MECHANISM                            | \$ <del>X</del> 120.00   |              |
| CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST                           | \$ <del>X</del> 100.00   |              |
| REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE                   | \$ <del>160</del> 300.00 |              |
| LABOUR TOTAL                                         |                          |              |
|                                                      | \$ 5,210.00              |              |
|                                                      |                          |              |
|                                                      | Total Parts Cost         | \$ 39,080.40 |
|                                                      | Total Labour Cost        | \$ 5,210.00  |
|                                                      | Total Repair Cost        | \$ 44,290.40 |
|                                                      |                          |              |

**APPROVED DETAILS**

NO. OF WORKING DAYS

PART BY PART OR LUMP SUM

DATE & TIME OF SURVEY

SURVEYED BY

CONTACT NUMBER

FAX NUMBER

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer  
Signature:  
Date:

Adrian L  
H/S 22/12/20.

Ob Days

total: 1451670

H/S: 11.6K